

74253-1

FILED
November 2, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

74253-1

No. 74253-1-I

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Joanne Kandler, Appellant,

v.

City of Kent, Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Scott R. Robbins, WSBA No. 19296
Attorney for Appellant

HUGHES ROBBINS, P.S.
Attorneys at Law
2000 112th Avenue N.E.
Bellevue, Washington 98004
Tel: (425) 637-3022
Fax: (425) 637-1214

TABLE OF CONTENTS		<u>Page(s)</u>
A) ARGUMENT.....		1-5
I. <u>The City Of Kent Misrepresents The Implied Consent Statute Since The Statute Requires The Warnings Must Be Read Following An Arrest For Driving Under The Influence Regardless Of What Test Is Performed.....</u>		1-5
A. <u>The City Of Kent Misrepresents The Implied Consent Statute.....</u>		1
B. <u>The Implied Consent Statute Requires That, Once The Condition Of A Person Being Arrested For Driving Under The Influence Occurs, The Warnings Must Be Read.....</u>		1-3
C. <u>The Implied Consent Statute Requires The Breath And THC Warning Be Given Regardless Of What Test Is Performed.....</u>		3-5
B) CONCLUSION.....		5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES **Page(s)**

Table of Cases

Fritts v. Dept. of Motor Vehicles,
6 Wn. App. 233, 238, 492 P.2d 558 (1971).....2

State v. Avery,
103 Wn. App. 527, 534, 13 P.3d 226 (2000).....2,5

State v. Robison,
192 Wn. App. 658, 662-63, 369 P.3d 188 (2016), review granted
sub nom., 92944-1, 2016 WL 3909818 (Wash. June 29,
2016).....3, 4, 5

State v. Turpin,
94 Wash.2d 820, 827, 620 P.2d 990 (1980).....2

State v. Whitman County Dist. Court,
105 Wn.2d 278, 714 P.2d 1183 (1986).2, 3

Williams v. Department of Licensing,
46 Wn. App. 453, 455, 731 P.2d 531 (1986).....2

Statutes

RCW 46.20.308.....1, 2, 3, 4, 5
